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MEMORANDUM
FOR 1 The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA

1515 DENR by the Bay Building,
Roxas Boulevard, Barangay 668

Ermita, Manila
THRU: The OIC, Assistant Regional Director for
Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR PERMIT TO CUT FOUR (4) NATURALLY GROWN
ACACIA TREES WITHIN PRIVATE PROPERTY COVERED WITH
TCT NOS. 186901 OWNED BY SPS. NORBERTO H. MANALO JR &
ARAIDA L. MANALO LOCATED IN BARANGAY IRAWAN,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY.

Respectfully forwarding is the Memorandum dated November 07, 2022 from CENRO Puerto
Princesa with enclosures regarding request for Cutting Permit of naturally grown trees within private

property of Norberto H. Manalo, Jr. and Araida L. Manalo located at Brgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City.

Review and evaluation of the submitted documents disclosed that:

Total number of trees : Four (4) naturally grown trees
4 Acacia — Samanea saman
Equivalent volume : 2.056 cubic meter (m®)
Location - Barangay Irawan, Puerto Princesa City
Land/Lot Class. : Titled land (TCT No. 186901)
Proponent “ Sps. Norberto H. Manalo, Jr. & Araida L. Manalo

Per DAO 2022-10 dated May 30, 2022 “Revised DENR Manual of Authorities for
Technical Matters” the issuance of Tree Cutting Permit (TCP) for naturally-grown trees is
delegated to that office.

For information and consideration.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

Copy finished: T
The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
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Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Tel Fax No.: (048) 717-0702
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph

November 07, 2022
MEMORANDUM
DENR PENRO
PALAWAN RECORDS

FOR : The Regional Executive Director

DENR IV-B, MIMAROPA, Region

1515 L&S Bldg. Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila
THRU i The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM g The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR PERMIT TO CUT FOUR (4) NATURALLY
GROWN ACACIA TREES WITHIN PRIVATE PROPERTY
COVERED WITH TCT NO. 186901 OWNED BY SPS. NORBERTO
H. MANALO JR & ARAIDA L. MANALO LOCATED IN BGY.
IRAWAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

Respectfully forwarding herewith is the letter from Mr. Norberto H. Manalo Jr., requesting
for a cutting permit/clearance to cut naturally grown trees that poses danger to lives and properties
of the lot owner located in Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

Based on the inspection and inventory conducted over the area by representative from this
Office only four (4) standing dead Acacia trees (Samanea saman) with a total gross volume of
2.056 m? is requested to be cut.

Attached are the following documents in support to the said Application:

Inspection Report of FT I Rommel D. Adato et.al;

Tally Sheet and Stand and Stock Table of inventoried Acacia trees;
Geo-tagged photos taken during inspection;

Tree Charting Map;

Bgy. Certification interposing no objection to cut trees;
Authenticated copy of Title from registry of deeds;

Location Map/Vicinity Map, and;

Letter request of Mr. Norberto H. Manalo Jr.
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This Office recommends for the approval of the herein request for safety purposes and to
give way for the development and improvement on the subject area.

For your information and consideration.

DENR F'Hv)u.yup
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MIM/ROPA REGION

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN

Email Address:

Tel Fax No.: (048) 433-0660

August 22,2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Community Environmentand .., ... - o ON
Natural Resources Officer : Sf.
THRU : Mildred A. Pascual B e N b W B »‘wﬁg
LMO II/ Chief RPS ; ' )
| i AUb 2 4 LU
FROM : Inspecting Officer N '”‘“",,N £ 7 e 2%:
QIGNATUIRE e S
SUBJECT INVENTORY REPORT RE: RE({ZEST FOR CUTTING

PERMIT OF NATURAL STANDING DEAD TREES
WITHIN THE TITLED PROPERTY LOCATED AT BRGY.
IRAWAN PPCITY.

This is in connection to the letter request of Mr. Norberto M. Manalo Jr. requesting for
Cutting permit within the titled property, TCT no. 186901 situated in Brgy. Irawan Puerto
Princesa City

Please be informed that on August 19, 2022, the undersigned conducted tree inventory
over the subject area. Based on actual tree inventory, Acacia Rain tree, (4) pcs, with a total
volume of 2.056 cubic meters are requested to cut for clearing purposes and to accommodate
improvement within the area. (Please see attached tally sheet of inventoried trees and geo-tagged
picture).

The undersigned recommend cutting permit/clearance be granted to the applicant per
existing laws, rules and regulation

For your information, records and further instruction.

Prepared by:
Berdior
MIC] L G, POLIDO MMEL D. ADATO
Inspecting Officer eam leader/FT !

E GUILARAN
FPO




TALLY SHEET
Name of Proponent: Mr. Norberto Manalo jr.
Location: Brgy. Irawan Puerto Princesa City
Date of Inventory:August 19, 2022

Tree Location .
1::? Species |DBH(cm) | MH(m) | TH(m) | Volume Jree fategory Stem Quality
. . Natural
Northing |Easting
1 Acacia 62 2 12 0.375 | 9°48'31" | 118°41'29" Natural 3
2 Acacia 65 3 10 0.618 | 9°48'30" | 118°41'29" Natural 3
3 Acacia 54 3 12 0.426 | 9°48'30" | 118°41'29" Natural 3
4 Acacia 66 3 10 0.637 | 9°48'30" | 118°41'29" Natural 3
Total 2.056
Prepared and inygntoried by:
X mpo el
E UILARAN MI EL G. POLIDO ROMMEL D. ADATO
FPO Inspecting Officer / FT1
Checked and Verified by: p Attested by:
ZENA ALALIN MILDW%@UAL
Forester II/Chief Utilization Unit LMO W/Chief, RPS

SUBCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22th day of August 2022 at DENR-CENR Office, Bgy.

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.
P_aiRO;A. &ASCO

DMO IV/OIC- CENRO




STAND AND STACK TABLE
Diameter of class Data
50 60 70 (blank) Total T |Total V
Species T \ \Y \ T \
Acacia 1 0.426 1 0.375 2 1.255 4 2.056
(blank)
Grand Total 1 0.426 1 0.375 2 1.255 4 2.056
Prepared and inventoried by:
?ﬂommr G. POLIDO MMEL D. ADATO GUILARN
Inspecting Officer ” TL/Forest Technician FPO
Checked and Verified by: Attested by:
ZENAIDA 'CALALIN MIL A. PASCUAL

Forester 1I/Chief Utilization Unit

LMO II/Chief, RPS

SUBCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22th day of August 2022 at DENR-CENR Office, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa

City, Palawan.

DMO IV/OIC, CENRO



CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that the above geo-tagged pictures shows the actual conduct of inventory regarding
the request to cut down of four (4) hazardous natural grown trees within the titled property owned by
Mr.Noberto M. Manalo covered by TCT No. 186901 with a total volume of 2.056 cubic meters located at
Bgy. Irawn, this City.

E ILARAN
FPO
Attested by:

Ui
MMEL D. ADATO
/ FT-1/Team leader
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OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

. CERTIFICA

Republic of the Philippines
City of Puerto Princesa
Barangay Irawan

.

b

HON. NOEL B. RESUMA
Punong Barangay

HON. ROSANA B. ARANETA
Barangay Kagawad

HON. FE C. RESUMA
Barangay Kagawad

HON. MARGARITA R. CABRERA
Barangay Kagawad

HON. GENEL D. PALMA
Barangay Kagawad

HON. RUEL SEVERINO V. VICENTE III
Barangay Kagawad

HON.HENRY C. CABARUBIAS
Barangay Kagawad

HON.DALMACIO P. CARILLO
Barangay Kagawad

HON. JOSEPH Q. BERNGOT
IPMR

HON. DALE D. VILLAR
SK Chairman

JOCELYN A. ALMADIN
Barangay Secretary

GRACE MARGIE ANN R. AMANDO
Barangay Treasurer

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that NORBERTO MANALOQO JR. of
legal age, actual occupant of the parcel of land covered by TCT. No.
1186901 located at Purok Pag-asa, Barangay Irawan, Puerto Princesa
City, requested for a certification of their Four (4) standing dead Aca-
cia Tree , planted on the above-stated land titled.Said trees might
caused obstruction for the proposed construction and needs to develop.

CERTIFYING FURTHER that requesting party should com-
ply necessary documents and will not violate existing laws and regula-
tions of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources
(DENR) and other concern agencies.

This certification is being issued upon request of the above
mentioned name for whatever legal purpose it may serve him/ her best.

Issued this _13th day of July 2022.

HON. N B. MA

Punong Barangay
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FOR FASTER TRANSACTIONS.

TO "COMPUTERIZED TITLE"

"PAPER TITLE"

THE REGISTERED OWNER IS REMINDED TO UPGRADE THE
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This is a Certified True Copy of TCT 186901 on file at Registry of Deeds of Puerto Princesa City. This consists of 5 page(s) and does
not require a manually affixed signature pursuant to R.A. No. 8792. Printed at Registry of Deeds of Puerto Princesa City. Requested By:

LAYGO, RONALDO C..

Ref. No. : 2022004538 OR No. : 1025068812
Date  :07/29/2022 OR Date : Jul 28 2022
Time  :03:44:25 PM Amt. Paid: 623.08
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FOR FASTER TRANSACTIONS.

TO "COMPUTERIZED TITLE"

"PAPER TITLE"

THE REGISTERED OWNER IS REMINDED TO UPGRADE THE
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This is a Certified True Copy of TCT 186901 on file at Registry of Deeds of Puerto Princesa City. This consists of 5 page(s) and does
not require a manually affixed signature pursuant to R.A. No. 8792. Printed at Registry of Deeds of Puerto Princesa City. Requested By:

LAYGO, RONALDO C..

Ref. No.: 2022004538 OR No. :1025068812
Date  :07/29/2022 OR Date : Jul 28 2022
Time  :03:44:25 PM Amt. Paid: 623.08

rdc iy Bodvedor, Jeodetlc Fpgin

Em‘%;“”y .

'3&“% » % )

pOAnt < dly
ea‘?“i ur - ‘é
*&%,w% By nmmn%
Shei? we to t&ﬁ §¢zm% QF

a1 ﬁ%g.

10, M{* %@ m* mw wmw“m
Py on MaveEr qB.pa
%u%wWMMw%mx

i

Ak o

,

Page 2 of 5
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July 21, 2022

DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICE f’ W pusTg oo N
Brgy Sta. Monica, Puerto Prinsesa City 00C. e
Palawan

Attention: MR. PEDRO VELASCO
DMO 1V, OIC-CENRO

Dear Sir,

I, NORBERTO MANALO, JR., registered owner of a parcel of land covered by
TCT#1186901 located at Purok Pag-asa, Brgy Irawan, Puero Prinsesa would like to express our
intent to cut down the four (4) standing dead Acacia Tree inside the said property. Said trees
may post danger to passerby since the trees are already partially uprooted and dead and also it
may cause obstruction on my plan to develop the said property.

I will comply and submit all necessary requirement needed for this request. Hoping for a
favorable response from your office. Thank you.

Very truly yours,
NORB . MANALO, JR.
Property ner

- V1 s 91 )



